7100 Longe Street
  Stockton, CA 95304
_____________________________________________________________________________________
December 7, 2020
Mr. Leo Cosentini
California State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Water Quality
P.O. Box 100

stormwater system will be treated.  Sizing is dependent on discharge pipe sizes with bypass flows
accounted for on all required designs.
b.  Peak Flows/ Trash Volumes
The tables in Section 3c.1. Hydraulic Capacities list Peak Flow and Trash (Storage) Volume capacities for
7 standard sizes of the NetTech.
c.  Hydraulic Capacity
1) Hydraulic Capacity Table
 Notes:
*Additional sizes available per region and request.  Please speak with an Oldcastle Infrastructure representative for more
detailed information.
(1) Design of NetTech System allows flows in excess of pipe capabilities; therefore, Peak/Bypass Flows are determined by outlet
pipe design and capacity.
2) Alternative Configuration Hydraulic Capacity Table
NetTech does not have alternative configurations.
Empty 25% Full 50% Full 75% Full
FF-NT18-TC 18 6.00 30.11 22.58 15.05 7.53 12.82
FF-NT-24-TC 24 7.00 54.08 40.56 27.04 13.52 26.60
FF-NT-30-TC 30 7.00 75.57 56.68 37.79 18.89 41.56
FF-NT-36-TC 36 9.00 127.73 95.80 63.86 31.93 76.94
FF-NT-48-TC 48 9.00 196.65 147.49 98.33 49.16 136.78
FF-NT-60-TC 60 10.00 305.37 229.03 152.68 76.34 237.46
FF-NT-72-TC 72 10.00 401.42 301.06 200.71 100.35 341.95
OUTLET
PIPE
CAPACITY
FloGard™ NetTech - Capacities*